BOX ASSIGNMENTS		2002		DO NOT USE F	OR TRADEMARKS	
			i <b>LY</b>			
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISS SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT	IONER		EREOF	<b>4</b> 5	02	
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE AT  1. NAME OF CONVEYING PART  1. Gianfranco GABBIANELLI  3. Ralph MILLER  5.  7.  ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CON  2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S)) F  NAME: MAGNA INTERNATIONAL  ADDRESS: 337 Magna Drive, Au	VEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHE RECEIVING INTEREST:	2. Richard D. <i>I</i>   4.   6.   8. ED?	ASHLEY			
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
		MINO				
document)	cument for recordation—multiple					
☐ORIGINAL ☐CHANGE OF NAME	⊠WHOLE □PART INTEF □FACSIMILE/PHOTOCOPY □VERIFIED TRANSLATION	REST	EXEC. DA	ATE: March 18, 200	2	
SECURITYMERGER	OTHER:					
EXECUTION DATE(S) ON THE DECLARATION IF FILED HEREWITH: (NOTE: IF DATES ON DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT DIFFER SEE ATTY!) March 18, 2002  4.5 APPL. NO.(S) OR PAT NO.(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL SHEET(S) attached?   ☐YES ☒NO						
	3). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL S	SHEET(S) attacl	hed? []Y	′ES ⊠NO		
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M# series code/serial no	if not in Item 1	BPATENIN	O(S) M		1* INVENTOR If not in Item 1	
10/042,385 280425		0 111111555	1011/01/75			
Name & Address of Party to V     Concerning Document Should		6. NUMBER APPLNS			1	
Pillsbury Winthrop LLP Intellectual Property Group 1600 Tysons Boulevard McLean, VA 22102		7. AMOUNT O		NCLOSED: (Code 5 ) = \$40	81)	
5.5ATTY DKT:				SING OR INADEQUA		
B 000405	704074 OID0 OID4			EPOSIT ACCOUNT N		
P 280425	701271CIP2-CIP1 CLIENT REF.	dup. sheet not re		20826 CLIENT NO.	280425 MATTER NO.	
MATTER NO.						
To the best of my knowledge the original document.	and beliet, the foregoing informa	ition is true and (	correct an	a any attached copy	ris a true copy of	
Stomus f. Hale	hand Res. No. 90330		ittachment	es <u>including</u> this s and document heet)	4	
Signatur Attorney: */Jack S. Barufka	е					
Reg. No. 37087		Date: April	5, 2002			
Atty/Sec: JSB/TPH:rmb	TEL: (703) 905-2012		(703) 905	-2500		
	FILE WITH PTO RETUI	RN RECEIPT	(PAT-103	A)		
74/98-2004 DEMEND 00000000	\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \					
- F04181	46.00 (0)					

PATENT

**REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0984** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS Gianfranco GABBIANELLI, a Canadian citizen, Richard D. ASHLEY, a citizen of the United States of America; and Ralph MILLER, a citizen of the United States of America; whose postal addresses are 1667 Picadilly, Troy, Michigan, 48084, U.S.A.; 2395 Sunnnyknoll, Berkley, Michigan 48072 U.S.A., and 37691 Irene, Sterling Heights, Michigan 48312 U.S.A., respectively, invented a certain new and useful invention relating to:

## WELDING MATERIAL WITH CONDUCTIVE SHEET AND METHOD

which is a continuation-in-part patent application of patent application filed March 3, 2001 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Serial No. 09/518,646.

WHEREAS, MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC. a company incorporated under the laws of Ontario having a place of business at 337 Magna Drive, Aurora, Ontario, L4G 7K1, CANADA, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention, said patent application and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Gianfranco GABBIANELLI; Richard D. ASHLEY and Ralph MILLER do hereby sell, assign and transfer to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC., its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, said patent application, including the right to file priority applications, any improvements thereto, and in and to any Letters Patent or divisions, which may be granted and issued therefor in Canada, the United States of America and throughout the world;

GIANFRANCO GABBIANELLI, RICHARD D. ASHLEY, and RALPH MILLER AGREE to do all things reasonably required of them and to execute all instruments submitted to them by the assignee for carrying out the full intent of this agreement; and Gianfranco GABBIANELLI, Richard D. ASHLEY and Ralph MILLER hereby request and authorize the Patent Office to issue the said Letters Patent to MAGNA INTERNATIONAL INC. its successors and assigns.

PATENT REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0985

	<b>EXECUTED</b> at _		, Michigan, U.S.A.this
1874 day of	MARCH	, 2002.	
			40/1///
		GIAN	FRANCO GABBIANELLI
	EXECUTED at _ MARCH	Troy	, Michigan, U.S.A.this
1814 day of	MARCH	Qd	ARD D. ASHLEY
//	EXECUTED at _ MARCH	TROY	, Michigan, U.S.A.this
1811 day of	MAKCK	R	L Mill H MILLER
		TATEMENT BY	WITNESS
	I, Bette Patr	1CK	, whose
full post office	e address is 3874	KNIGHT BRIDGE	, whose CARCLE, STERLING HEIGHTS
MI 483	<u>14</u> was p	ersonally present a	and did see Gianfranco
GABBIANEL	LI who is known to		
		•	Settle Patrick
			Signature of Witness

PATENT REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0986

## STATEMENT BY WITNESS

se (475, 197
HTS, M1
EY
se #EIGHTS ho is
TEIGHTS
ho is

RECORDED: 04/05/2002

PATENT REEL: 012765 FRAME: 0987